CITY OF NO.

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item K April 18, 2016

SUBJECT: Approval of resolution recognizing Michigan Jaguars FC as a nonprofit organization operating in the City of Novi for the purpose of obtaining a charitable gaming license from the State of Michigan.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: City Clerk

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Michigan Jaguars FC is a non-profit organization based in Novi. They are applying for a Charitable Gaming License from the State of Michigan and are required by the State Act 382 of 1972 to request a resolution recognizing them as a non-profit organization from the jurisdiction where they are based. Such a resolution carries no obligation from or endorsement by the City of Novi.

The Police Department has reviewed their submission and finds no reason to deny the request.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of resolution recognizing Michigan Jaguars FC as a nonprofit organization operating in the City of Novi for the purpose of obtaining a charitable gaming license from the State of Michigan.

	1	2	Υ	N
Mayor Gatt				
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt				
Council Member Burke				
Council Member Casey				

	1	2	Y	N
Council Member Markham				
Council Member Mutch				
Council Member Wrobel				

MEMORANDUM



TO:

MARYANNE CORNELIUS / CITY CLERK

FROM

DAVID E. MOLLOY / CHIEF OF POLICE

SUBJECT: CHARITABLE GAMING LICENSE / MICHIGAN JAGUARS

FOOTBALL CLUB

DATE:

APRIL 12, 2016

An application for a charitable gaming permit for the Michigan Jaguars Football Club / Brock Becker to hold a function to help support and promote amateur soccer in the State of Michigan in the City of Novi has been reviewed.

With this we find no reason to deny this request.